#### 504351235 05/04/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4397924

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT  |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME AS ENTERED IN PRIOR RECORDATION FROM "K AND C CONCEPTS, LLC" TO "C AND K CONCEPTS, LLC" previously recorded on Reel 035599 Frame 0540. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF 6912410 B2 EXECUTED MAY 7, 2015 BETWEEN CHRISTOPHER LAMAR AUTEN AND KIRK STEVEN WENTZ AND C AND K CONCEPTS, LLC. |
|                       |  |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                   | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| MR CHRISTOPHER L AUTEN | 05/07/2015     |
| MR KIRK S WENTZ        | 05/07/2015     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | C AND K CONCEPTS, LLC    |
|-----------------|--------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1102 ORCHARD KNOLL COURT |
| City:           | NEWTON                   |
| State/Country:  | NORTH CAROLINA           |
| Postal Code:    | 28658                    |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6912410 |

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)245-1655

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (336) 425-1655

Email: frank.leak@thirtysixthirtylaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** FRANK W. LEAK, JR. Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 21026

Address Line 4: WINSTON-SALEM, NORTH CAROLINA 27120

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | FRANK W. LEAK, JR.   |  |
|--------------------|----------------------|--|
| SIGNATURE:         | /Frank W. Leak, Jr./ |  |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 05/04/2017           |  |

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Original Assignment Cover Sheet + Assignment (5-7-15)#page1.tif source=Original Assignment Cover Sheet + Assignment (5-7-15)#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 042398 FRAME: 0737

504351235

source=Original Assignment Cover Sheet + Assignment (5-7-15)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 042398 FRAME: 0738 503299385 05/08/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3346003

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                   | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| MR CHRISTOPHER L AUTEN | 05/07/2015     |
| MR KIRK S WENTZ        | 05/07/2015     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | K AND C CONCEPTS, LLC    |
|-----------------|--------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1102 ORCHARD KNOLL COURT |
| City:           | NEWTON                   |
| State/Country:  | NORTH CAROLINA           |
| Postal Code:    | 28658                    |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6912410 |

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ben@leak-schroeder.com

THOMAS BENJAMIN SCHROEDER Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 301 N MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2427** 

Address Line 4: WINSTON SALEM, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | THOMAS BENJAMIN SCHROEDER   |  |
|--------------------|-----------------------------|--|
| SIGNATURE:         | /Thomas Benjamin Schroeder/ |  |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 05/08/2015                  |  |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=signedassignmentdocument#page1.tif source=signedassignmentdocument#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 032599 FRAME: 0339 503299385

Page 1 of 2

### ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment made by us, Christopher Lamar Auten, a citizen of the United States, residing at 3214 6<sup>th</sup> Avenue NE Conover, NC 28613, and, Kirk Steven Wentz, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1102 Orchard Knoll Court, Newton, NC 28658 hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS".

WHEREAS, we are joint inventors of certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled, "Communication Devices and Power Packs that Include a Light Source," for which we hold a Letters Patent of the United States, US Patent No. 6,912,410 B2;

WHEREAS, C and K Concepts, LLC, an institution chartered under the laws of North Carolina and having a principal address as follows: C and K Concepts, LLC – 1102 Orchard Knoll Court, Newton, North Carolina 28658 hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the ASSIGNORS in and to said invention as described in the above-referenced United States Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the ASSIGNORS entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned Letters Patent of the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest, and for its own use and behalf, and the use and behalf of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said

PATENT REEL: 0**3**2599 FRAME: 0340

Page 2 of 2

Letters Patent has been granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held

and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the

said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution and delivery

of these Letters Patents we are the joint and lawful owners of the entire right, title and

interest in and to the invention, and Letters Patent above-mentioned and that the same are

unencumbered, and that we have good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the

same in the manner herein set forth.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the

said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that we will, whenever its counsel or the

counsel of its successors and assigns, learned in the law, shall advise that in any other

proceeding in connection with said Letters Patent, including interference and/or

derivation proceedings, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and

do all acts necessary or required to be done for the Letters Patent for said invention, or for

the reissue of the same without charge to our said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns,

but at its or their expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on the date

provided below:

Date: 05/07/15 5/7/15

Christopher Lamar Auten

RECORDED: 05/08/2013